
DNV Equipment List

5. RIGGING
Features:

Insulation: PU sandwich panels, 50mm thick on 
the sides and 100mm on the roof

Electrics: Switch and Power sockets 110v and 
240v round plug/pin options - safe area

Work Area: Workbench complete c/w vice

Storage: Removable bolted door to roof storage 
cupboard with shelving and double doors.

Stackable to minimize deck area usage on 
location

Safety: Anti-slip painted floor

Lifting equipment condition and usage is 
assured

Security of issuing lifting equipment is controlled

Welfare: AC units are built into 2 types of units

Specifications:

Equipment
External Dimensions 

(Lx Wx H)
Internal Dimensions 

(Lx Wx H)
Tare Payload M.G.W

Internal Cubic 
Capacity

10ft Rigging 
Container - Type 1

2.99 x 2.43 x 2.59 m 
9’9” x 8’ x 8’6” ft

2.83 x 2.24 x 2.32 m 
9’3” x 7’7” x 7’4” ft

2,200 kgs 
4,850 lbs

7,800 kgs
(17,195 lbs

10,000 kgs 
22,045 lbs

14.7 m³ 
519 cu.ft

10ft Rigging 
Container - Type 2

2.99 x 2.43 x 2.59 m 
9’9” x 8’ x 8’6” ft

2.83 x 2.24 x 2.32 m 
9’3” x 7’7” x 7’4” ft

2,200 kgs 
4,850 lbs

7,800 kgs 
17,195 lbs

10,000 kgs 
22,045 lbs

14.7 m³ 
519 cu.ft

20ft Rigging 
Container - Type 1

6.05 x 2.43 x 2.59 m 
19’10” x 8’ x 8’6” ft

5.89 x 2.24 x 2.32 m 
19’2” x 7’7” x 7’4” ft

3,650 kgs 
8,050 lbs

10,000 kgs
(22,040 lbs

13,650 kgs 
30,100 lbs

30.8 m³ 
1087 cu.ft

20ft Rigging 
Container - Type 2

6.05 x 2.43 x 2.59 m 
19’10” x 8’ x 8’6” ft

5.89 x 2.24 x 2.32 m 
19’2” x 7’7” x 7’4” ft

3,650 kgs 
8,050 lbs

10,000 kgs 
22,040 lbs

13,650 kgs 
30,100 lbs

30.8 m³ 
1087 cu.ft



Equipment Specification Key Features

Rigging 
Container

DNV 2.7-1, BS EN 12079 
& ISO/CSC

Design, Manufacture & Certification 
- DNV 2.7-1 offshore containers 
- BS EN 12079:2006 offshore containers: Design, construction, testing, 
inspection, and marking 
- Classification Society: Lloyds Register 
- Certification: Third-party lifting certification provided for container and sling 
set

Other Features
- Insulation: PU sandwich panels, 50mm thick on sides and 100mm on roof 
- Electrics: Lighting, switch, and power sockets 110V & 240V options – safe area 
- Work Area: Workbench c/w vice 
- Storage: Removable, bolted floor to roof storage cupboard with shelving and 
double doors 
- Safety: Anti-slip painted floor 
- Storage: Stackable to minimise deck area usage on location
- Lifting equipment condition and usage is assured
- Security of issuing lifting equipment is controlled 
- Welfare: AC units built into type 2 units

Key Features:


