DNV Equipment List



5. RIGGING

Features:

Insulation: PU sandwich panels, 50mm thick on the sides and 100mm on the roof

Electrics: Switch and Power sockets 110v and 240v round plug/pin options - safe area

Work Area: Workbench complete c/w vice

Storage: Removable bolted door to roof storage cupboard with shelving and double doors.

Stackable to minimize deck area usage on location

Safety: Anti-slip painted floor

Lifting equipment condition and usage is assured

Security of issuing lifting equipment is controlled

Welfare: AC units are built into 2 types of units

Specifications:

Equipment	External Dimensions (Lx Wx H)	Internal Dimensions (Lx Wx H)	Tare	Payload	M.G.W	Internal Cubic Capacity
10ft Rigging	2.99 x 2.43 x 2.59 m	2.83 x 2.24 x 2.32 m	2,200 kgs	7,800 kgs	10,000 kgs	14.7 m³
Container - Type 1	9'9" x 8' x 8'6" ft	9'3" x 7'7" x 7'4" ft	4,850 lbs	(17,195 lbs	22,045 lbs	519 cu.ft
10ft Rigging	2.99 x 2.43 x 2.59 m	2.83 x 2.24 x 2.32 m	2,200 kgs	7,800 kgs	10,000 kgs	14.7 m³
Container - Type 2	9'9" x 8' x 8'6" ft	9'3" x 7'7" x 7'4" ft	4,850 lbs	17,195 lbs	22,045 lbs	519 cu.ft
20ft Rigging	6.05 x 2.43 x 2.59 m	5.89 x 2.24 x 2.32 m	3,650 kgs	10,000 kgs	13,650 kgs	30.8 m³
Container - Type 1	19'10" x 8' x 8'6" ft	19'2" x 7'7" x 7'4" ft	8,050 lbs	(22,040 lbs	30,100 lbs	1087 cu.ft
20ft Rigging	6.05 x 2.43 x 2.59 m	5.89 x 2.24 x 2.32 m	3,650 kgs	10,000 kgs	13,650 kgs	30.8 m³
Container - Type 2	19'10" x 8' x 8'6" ft	19'2" x 7'7" x 7'4" ft	8,050 lbs	22,040 lbs	30,100 lbs	1087 cu.ft



Key Features:



Equipment	Specification	Key Features
Rigging Container	DNV 2.7-1, BS EN 12079 & ISO/CSC	 Design, Manufacture & Certification DNV 2.7-1 offshore containers BS EN 12079:2006 offshore containers: Design, construction, testing, inspection, and marking Classification Society: Lloyds Register Certification: Third-party lifting certification provided for container and sling set Other Features Insulation: PU sandwich panels, 50mm thick on sides and 100mm on roof Electrics: Lighting, switch, and power sockets 110V & 240V options – safe area Work Area: Workbench c/w vice Storage: Removable, bolted floor to roof storage cupboard with shelving and double doors Safety: Anti-slip painted floor Storage: Stackable to minimise deck area usage on location Lifting equipment condition and usage is assured Security of issuing lifting equipment is controlled Welfare: AC units built into type 2 units